Fiscal Year Preservation Costs Preservation Costs

Ending June 30 (in millions)1 (in millions)1

2013 $ 184 $ 182
2014 152 151
2015 135 134
2016 153 146
2017 191 143

1 In fiscal year 2014-15, the methodology for identifying the preservation budgeted and actual costs was adjusted to include additional costs
not previously reported.

179

State of California Comprehensive Annual Financial Report

2. Roadways

The following table shows the State’s budgeted and actual preservation cost information for the State’s
roadways for the most recent and four previous fiscal years:

Fiscal Year
Ending June 30

Estimated Budgeted
Preservation Costs

(in millions)1

Actual
Preservation Costs

(in millions)1

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

$ 2,497
2,413
3,086
3,958
3,687

$ 2,389
2,287
2,847
3,163
1,919

1 In fiscal year 2014-15, the methodology for identifying the preservation budgeted and actual costs was adjusted to include additional
costs not previously reported.

180

Required Supplementary Information

This page intentionally left blank

181

State of California Comprehensive Annual Financial Report

Budgetary Comparison Schedule

General Fund and Major Special Revenue Funds
Year Ended June 30, 2017
(amounts in thousands)

General
Budgeted Amounts Actual Variance with

Original Final Amounts Final Budget
REVENUES

Corporation tax ..... $ 10,388,788 $ 10,210,000 $ 10,116,798 $ (93,202)
Intergovernmental..... — — — —
Cigarette and tobacco taxes ..... 79,297 79,000 80,342 1,342
Insurance gross premiums tax ..... 2,308,534 2,483,000 2,422,105 (60,895)
Vehicle license fees..... 23,197 23,197 26,391 3,194
Motor vehicle fuel tax..... — — — —
Personal income tax..... 83,135,898 83,161,000 83,808,162 647,162
Retail sales and use taxes..... 24,994,096 24,494,000 24,893,888 399,888
Other major taxes and licenses ..... 371,075 375,000 369,404 (5,596)
Other revenues ..... 1,140,265 1,228,803 1,418,020 189,217

Total revenues ..... 122,441,150 122,054,000 123,135,110 1,081,110
EXPENDITURES

Business, consumer services, and housing ..... 77,001 78,168 77,992 (176)
Transportation..... 3,891 3,891 3,891 —
Natural resources and environmental protection ..... 1,885,639 2,032,545 1,777,967 (254,578)
Health and human services ..... 33,511,833 34,826,369 34,000,309 (826,060)
Corrections and rehabilitation..... 10,588,861 10,997,024 10,747,170 (249,854)
Education ..... 62,304,697 62,303,275 62,262,013 (41,262)
General government:

Tax relief..... 466,709 466,709 417,697 (49,012)
Debt service ..... 5,415,446 5,415,446 4,985,656 (429,790)
Other general government ..... 6,741,043 6,845,339 5,599,856 (1,245,483)

Total expenditures ..... 120,995,120 122,968,766 119,872,551 (3,096,215)
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Transfers from other funds ..... — — 406,060 —
Transfers to other funds ..... — — (4,470,354) —
Other additions (deductions)..... — — 452,356 —

Total other financing sources (uses) ..... — — (3,611,938) —
Excess (deficiency) of revenues and other sources
over (under) expenditures and other uses ..... — — (349,379) —

Fund balances – beginning..... — — 6,280,033 —
Fund balances – ending ..... $ — $ — $ 5,930,654 $ —

182

Required Supplementary Information

Federal Transportation
Budgeted Amounts Actual Variance with Budgeted Amounts Actual Variance with

Original Final Amounts Final Budget Original Final Amounts Final Budget

$ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ —
85,364,622 85,364,622 85,364,622 — — — — —

— — — — — — — —
— — — — — — — —
— — — — — — — —
— — — — 4,732,215 4,806,681 4,845,820 39,139
— — — — — — — —
— — — — — — — —
— — — — 5,281,471 4,298,541 4,293,960 (4,581)
68 68 68 — 411,239 421,583 427,771 6,188

85,364,690 85,364,690 85,364,690 — 10,424,925 9,526,805 9,567,551 40,746

76,055 76,055 76,055 — 114,769 109,922 97,755 (12,167)
5,988,413 5,988,413 5,988,413 — 9,822,984 9,162,896 7,967,672 (1,195,224)

426,676 426,676 426,676 — 183,456 182,472 154,951 (27,521)
69,211,403 69,211,403 69,211,403 — 3,279 3,278 2,338 (940)

111,713 111,713 111,713 — — — — —
7,268,051 7,268,051 7,268,051 — 7,660 7,511 3,976 (3,535)

— — — — — — — —
— — — — 1,500 2,030 1,119 (911)

1,082,621 1,082,621 1,082,621 — 944,978 949,599 933,925 (15,674)
84,164,932 84,164,932 84,164,932 — 11,078,626 10,417,708 9,161,736 (1,255,972)

— — 5,708,462 — — — 13,805,044 —
— — (6,899,970) — — — (14,679,347) —
— — (8,365) — — — (499,941) —
— — (1,199,873) — — — (1,374,244) —

— — (115) — — — (968,429) —
— — 6,344 — — — 15,171,639 —

$ — $ — $ 6,229 $ — $ — $ — $ 14,203,210 $ —
(continued)

183

State of California Comprehensive Annual Financial Report

Budgetary Comparison Schedule (continued)

General Fund and Major Special Revenue Funds
Year Ended June 30, 2017
(amounts in thousands)

Environmental and Natural Resources
Budgeted Amounts Actual Variance with

Original Final Amounts Final Budget
REVENUES

Corporation tax ..... $ — $ — $ — $ —